TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shmuella LLC		107/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPDRE LLC
Street Address:	92 Pinckney Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85630519	UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-887-4000

Email: lgeyer@akingump.com
Correspondent Name: Laura Talley Geyer

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	690774.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Talley Geyer
Signature:	/Laura Talley Geyer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0463 8563051

CH \$40.00

900239809

Date:	11/29/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHMUELLA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=SHMUELLA LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0464

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHMUELLA LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "SHMUELLA LLC" TO "SPDRE LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

5141627 8100

120862743

AUTHENT CATION: 9728822

DATE: 07-23-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0465

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 07/23/2012 FILED 05:24 PM 07/23/2012 SRV 120862743 - 5141627 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of SHMUELLA LLC (the "LLC"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of the LLC pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.)

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Shmuella LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by amending and restating the first paragraph as follows:

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is SPDRE LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of July, 2012.

:_____(<u>N</u>

Name: Adam Tope, Authorized Person

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 11/29/2012